gz‘j - MEWAR UNIVERSITY, CHITTORGARH
{' ¥ +

SCHEDULE FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2018

PARTICULARS | | 317032018 | 311032017
Sehedule -1
Corpus Fund ‘
F0pening B};lﬁnca 102,905,000 100,255,000
Add: During the year 300,000 2,650,000
103,205,000 102,905,000
senequle -2
Reserve & Surplus Account "
Opening Balance ~ ° 579,285,446 473,317,835
- {Add: Surplus/(Deficit) for the year 131,201,010 105.987.610
. 710.486.456 579,308,445
Schedule -3
Seeured & Unsecured Loans
Secured Loan 192,907,916 225,099,820
Unsecured Loan 125,811,555 78,855.493
: ¥ 318.719.471 3035955‘3 13
Schedule -4
Current Liabilities & Provisions
1Creditors For Expenses 16,895,645 24,546,680
Sondry Payable 6,887,701 5,020,375
Caution Money 887,630 887,630
* 8ecurity Deposit 25,776,782 30,818,103
Provision For Expenses 26,251,591 6,388,952
GST Payable. ~ . 1,206,000 -
TDS Payables 803,899 : 765,078
< IMewar Education Society (Current A/C) 21,635,429 21,670,798
fnternal Transfer - L)
100,344,677 90,097.616
Schedule - 6
Investment
FDR With Punjab National Bank 1,430,998 1,450,998
FDR With -State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 162,531 3,662,531
FDR With State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 1,200,000 1,200,000
EDR With Corporation Bank ) 2,400,000 2,400,000
FDR with D. EL.ED © 1,200,000 1,200,000
FDR With OBC GZB 100,000 100,000
PD. Accoint with Govt. of Raj. 10,921,105 10,516,230
Flexi FDR With OBC 1,435,000 1,603,168
<IFlexi FDR With SBBJ 138,572 138,572
Accured Interest on FDR 765,089 830,600
FDR Corp. Bank GZB | 31,520,327 30,133,306
) 51,293,622 53,235,406
PARTICULARS { | 31/03/2018 | - 31032017
Schedule - 7 ¢ ;
Current Assets and Loans & Advances
Prepaid Expenses v 570,363 527,093
Security Deposits 7,134,130 3,285,080 |
{Sundry Advances 39,920,145 42,842,913
Fee Receivables 658,711,171 562,760,433
Tds recejvables., /. 2,224,300 1,245,346
" 708,560,109 610,660,866
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+ [Cash &Bank Baixmc . : : _ :
“{Cash in Hand 1,017,806 586,720

Balance With Scheduled Bank 9,129,031 5,879,584
10146837 6.466.305 |
Schedule -9 ' .
Miseellaneons Exgengitgm ¥ ;
Gpemng Balance K - ”
Loss E&penscia Written Off : ' - -
{Schedule -10
Fee Income ;
-+ [College Fees Received 414,176,629 386,474,046
_{Counselling Fee % N - 1,140,350 8,324,336
Transporation Charges ' : - -
Other Fees . 7,085,135 6,423,517
: ! 422402.114 ... 401,221,899
Schedule <11
Ingerest lncome”™ 5 ‘ 25,365
Interest on LTax refund »
incbme on FDR : p . ' 2,692,424 3,028,313
Interest on PD Account with Govt. ” ' - . ; 447,961 |
2,692,424 . 3,501,639

Schedule -12
Other Income

Misc, Income - 897,362 Y 2,401,500
TDonation Received 3 , 1,005,000 .

Consultancy & Tranning Fees Income 16016431 -

] : 17.918.793 2,401,501

Sehedule -13
Emplovees Salaries & Benefits

" {Salary & Allowances § o 103,496,151 78949453
103,496,151 78,949,453
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MEWAR UNIVERSITY, CHITTORGARH

PARTICULARS - | 31/03/2020 I 31/03/2019
Schedule -1
Corpus Fund . ;
{Opening Balance - 103,405,000 103,205,000
Add: During the year 1,850,000 200,000
103,255,000 103,403,000
Sehednle 2 “
Reserve & Surplus Account ‘ .
JOpening Balance v 813,159,538 710,486,456
Add: Surplus/(Deficit) for the year 106,533,625 102,673,082
’ 919.693,163 $13,159,538
Seaes
~{Schedule -3
Secured & Unsecured Loans
Secured Loan 129,382,226 145,315,042
Unsecured Loan 2,000,000 2814842
' 131,382 926 : 148,129,884
Schedule -4 .
Current Linbilities & Provisions
Creditors For Expenses 19,167,707 9,837,337
Sundry Payable 1,018,916 2,734,128
Caution Money 887,630 887,630
Security Deposit h 11,098,219 24,683,128
Provision For Expenses 10,232,463 7,147,769
GST Payable 119,256 119,256
"1TDS Payables - 460,715 1,789,649
Mewar Education Society (Current A/C) 10,697,438 15,112,173
* 53.682.344 62311072
ISchedule - 6
Investment
FDR With Punjab National Bank 1,807,817 1,807,817
FDR With. State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipir 162,531 162,531
FDR With State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur2 1,200,000 1,200,000
FDR With Corporation Bank 2,400,000 2,400,000
P.D. Agconnt with Govt. of Raj. 11,846,740 1,473,728
FDR with D. EL.ED 1,576,403 11,341,568
Flexi FDR With OBC 588,000 1,512,000
Flexi FDR With SBBJ 85,028 128,333
Flexi FDR With SBBJ - 113,000
Accured Interest on FDR 125,240 1,672,286
FDR Corp. Bank GZB 37,163,813 32,622,473
g 56,956,172 54,433,936
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MA RS ! | 31/03/2020 | 31/03/2019
[{Sehedule - 7 . . :
Current Assets and Loans & Advance |
Prepaid Expenses 29,877,704 412,249
, 1Security Deposits 7.452,372 7,582,372
NSundry Advances 90,508,983 92,046,790
Fee Receivables 493,121,645 466,336,331
GST Input 3 *
Income Tax I;)emaﬁd 3,000,000 ’
TCS receivables 17,608 17,608
Tds receivables 1.892911 1.921.568
625.871.223 568.316.919
Schedule -8
Cash &Bank Balance L -
{CashinHand .~ 2,033,387 1,837,895
Balance With Scheduled Bank - 4,173,200 8,383,879
’ ' ' 6.206,587 10.221.774
“ISchedule -9
Miscellancouns l?,?;pgmiitum
Opening Balance ! # o
Less : Expenses Written Off - “
' i e
Schedule -10
Fee lncomg -
College Fees Received 439,168,389 459,499,085
Counselling Fee 2,973,598 2,4_15,813
Other Fees' 24,310,894 18,880,668
460452881 48{;)2,395.5«{)&
Schedule -11 _
Interest on LTax refund 48,879 112,450
Income on FDR 4,218,925 3,029,782
Interest on PD Account with Govt. 505,172 420,463
4,772,976 3.562.695
_ jSchedule -12
(iOther lncome -
S oA 1,460,199 4,687,071
i M lt;n wewe; A 2,350,000 | 2,145,000
onsu taraf;y & ranning Fees Income -4,’7_85,10{) 3,350,360
8.595.299 10.182.431
Schedule -13 :
Emplovees Salaries & Benefits ;
A ienton 103,531,954 71,546,652
’ 103,531,954 71,546,652
e
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PARTICULARS | i 31/0312018 | Tk A——
iSchedute <14 :
Maintenanee of University Fszcihfim
Laboratory Maintenance Charges 1,453,559 3,360,751
“IMaintenance of Electricity Equipment and Warer Bodies/Facilities 8,705,075 9,304,091
Girest House Maintenance 1,286,586 $67,497
Gardening/Horticulturg Maintenance 228,458 309,460
Buildings Maintenance and housckeeping 3,708,682 2,778,856
" IMaintenance of Mess and Canteen 12,352,454 12,855,181
General Repair and Maintenance 27.456,284 25,911,841
Security Equipment’s Maintenance 3,018,755 2,552,768
Vehicle Maintenance 3,406,727 2,236,238
Computer & software Maintance 428,782 618,992
Total 62.045.362 60,795.678
. iR
Schmﬁalg =15 ' |
Admistrative Expenses ; .
Advertisement & Publicity Expenses 686,155 722,201
JAudit Fee 106,200 78,250
Books Newspaper & Magzin 787,612 381,865
Conveyance Charges 238,600 136,836
Seminar & Function Expenses 1,431,610 1,612,244
"IFDP/Confrence/Incentive expenses 884,340 -
Support for Higher study £0,000 “
Institutional Expenses 397,250 2,311,737
* Hlegal & Professional Charges 786,233 992,626
Placement & Training Expenses 692,200 742,280
Office Expenses * 392,836 534,680
Postage & Telegram 261,810 247431
Printing & Stationery 3,313,169 2,160,358
Scholarship & spmismh;p 62,881,090 57,600,717 |
Transporation Charges 311,405 514,130
Telephone & Mobile Charges 931,278 1,382,885
Travelling Expenses 1,428,718 1,812,300
Sundty Balance Written off - ’103 688
Mise. Expenses ’ 120,615 65:506
(Honorium 1,084,000 1,344,000
Seed Money expenses 3.500.000 S
Afilliation Charges s [
[Fees subscriptior e T
plion
Tofal 52,315 .
81,350,326 72,743,734
Sehedule -16
. tFinancial Expenses
Bank Charges
Interest To Bank ' 746,747 674,118
Total 13,392,728
: 14.139.473 3%?3—?«3%
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MEWAR UNIV ERSI’}"_Y.. CHITTORGARH

CHEDULE FORMING PART OF BALA NCE SHEET AS AT 31.03.2019

o 31/03/2019 | 31/032018
PARTICULARS | =
Schedule -1 .
Corpus Fund 103,205,000 102,905,000
Opening Balante 200,000 300,000
zm:i: [)u;mg the year 0340500 103.205.000
1Schedute -2 .
Reserve & Surplus Account 710,486,456 579,283,446
Opening Balance 102,673,082 131,201,010
“1Add: Surplus/(Deficit) for the year 213150538 710.486,456
{Schedule -3
Secured & Unsecured Loans 145315042 192,907,916
Secured Loan 2,814,842 125.811,555
Linsecured Loan 178,129,884 318.719.471
Schedule -4 .
Current Lisbilities & Provisions 0.837.337 16,895,645
Creditors For Expenses 2"73 4128 6,887,700
Sundry Payable "887,630 887,630
Caution Money 24,683,128 25,776,782
Security Deposit 7.147.769 26,251,591
Provision For Expenses "1 | 9:2 36 1,206,000
GST Payable | ‘789.649 803,899
DS Payables. 15,112,175 21,635,429
Mewar Education Society (Current A/C) R
48 }“v. . a -
Internal Transter RIS 100344 676
Schedule - 6
iuv%mggm
FDR With Punjab National Bank " 1,807,817 1,450,998
FDR With' Siate Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 162,531 162,531
FDR With State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 1,200,000 1,200,000
FDR With Corporation Bank 2,400,000 2,400,000
FDR with D. EL.ED 1,473,728 1,200,000
FDR With OBC GZB 113,000 100.060
P.D. Account with Govt. of Raj, 11,341,568 10,921,105
Fle:x%’ EDR Wgt‘h OBC 1,512,000 1,435,000
Flexi FDR‘ With SBBI | 128,533 138,572
. jAccured Interest on FDR 1,672,286 765,089
., JFOR Cow. B G2 32,622.473 31,520,327
54,433,936 51 52932622
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»

: ! 31/032018 ‘
; AR TICULARS I | 31/03/2019 [ L
|Schedule -7 :
Current Asseis and Loans & Advances 412249 $70.363
bwpﬂfd ﬁxpﬁn§§5 1582572 7,134,130
Security Deposits 92,046,790 39,920,145
_{Sundry Advances 466,336,331 658,711,171
Fee R,ecﬁ‘\’ab“zﬁ 1?,668 T
48 1 d :
* ‘ 568,216,010 708,560,109 |
iSchedule -8
BT B e At L e A :
Cash in Hand 1,837,895 ;?g'ﬁ??
Balance With Scheduled Bank 8,383,879 ,129.03
' 5 10.221,774 10.146.837 |
Schedule 9
Miscellaneous Expenditure i

 {Opening Balange N
Less : Expenses Written Off . 5

- {Schedule -10
Feclncome =, 459,499,085 414,176,629
College Fees Received 3 ;813 1,140 350
Counselling Fee 2415, 1,140,
Transporation Charges - -
z)rtiz:‘;:::sm : 18.880.668 7.085.133 |

480,795,566 422402114
Schedule -11 !
Interest Income 112,450 %
Interest on L.Tax refund
Iicome on FDR 3,029,782 2,692,424
Inwmst on PD Account with (mvl 420,463 -

3.562.695 2.692.424 |

Schedule-12 -~ .
Other Income ‘

*iMisc. Income 4,687,071 897,362
Donation Received 2,145,000 1,605,000
Consultancy & Tranning Fees Income 3,350,360 l 16,016,431

10,182 4314 17.518 793
{Schedule -13
Employees Salaries & Benefits , iy
Salary &‘Aﬁow‘anws 71,546,652 103,496,151
. 71.546,652 103,496,151
PARTICULARS - | | 31/03/2019 31/03/2018
{Schedule <14 v
Maintenance of University Facilities ;

« {Laboratory Maintenance Charges : . 3,868,121 1,453,559
Maintenance of Electricity Equipment and Water Bochesf?ac:im 7,345,,825 8,705,075
Guest House Maintehance 1,344,250 1,286,586
("‘ardemmg’lirmxculmré Maintenance : ‘ i 412,448 228 458

- 1Buildings Maintenance and hausekx‘:eping‘%/ :f;\ » - 4,076.8 3,708,682

‘ ; Me
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Mamtenance of Mess and Canteen
General Repair and Maintenance
Security Fquipment’s Maintenance
\'chicle Maintenance

Computer & software Maintance

< Towl

Schedule -18
. IAdmistrative Expenses
Adivertisement & Publicity Expenses
fAudit Fee
Bogks Newspaper & Magzin
Conveyance Charges
Seminar & Function Expenses
FDP/Confrence/lncentive expenses
Support for Higher study
Institutional Expenses
Legal & Professional Charges
Placement & Training Expenses
Office Expenses.
Postage & Telegram
Printing & Stationery
Scéholarship & Sponsoship
Transporation Charges

Travelling Expenses
Misc. Expenses ¥
Honorium )
"ISeed Money expenses
Afilliation Charges
Fees subscription

. Total

Schedule -16
Financial Expenses

13,113,551
29,647,560
4,282.539
2,649,909

12,352,454
27,456.284
3,018,755
3,406.727
428,782

66,541,074 62,045,362

768,752
100,000
231,191
331,510
1,896,600
1,185,450
165,000
2,234,942
— 528,733
134,300

745,243

207,294

4,175,128

158,552,944

70,250

1,704,472 1,428,718
30,923 120,615
1,705,942 1,084,000
5,300,000 3,500,000
887,350 982.084
590,867 52515

..... e ———————— % S S e S

686,155
106,200
787.612

' 238,600
1,431,610
884,340
80,000
397,250
786,233
692.200
392,836
261,810
3,313,169
62.881.696

182,427,119 _

81,350,326

Bank Charges 93,313 746,747
Interest To Bank 14,342,999 13 392‘728
Total 14,436,312 14,139,473
r ‘*\.‘.‘., l.;"“;:;‘
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PARTICULARS | 31/03/2020 | 31/032019
Sc hedule .14
Laboratory. Mamt@mnce Charges 5,521,467 13,868,121
Maintenance of Electricity Equipment and Water mmesff’amhn 5,861,965 7,145,823
Ciuest House Maintenance 951,054 1,344,250
‘{Gardening/Horticulture Maintenance 452,247 412,445
Buildings Maintendnce and housekeeping 3,691,550 4,076,874
Maintenance of Mess and Canteen 9,583,083 13,113,551
* {General Repair and Maintenance 13,026,091 29,647,560
" {Cecurity Equipment’s Maintenance 3,220,442 4,282,539
Velticle Maintenance 2.498 808 2,649,909
Total 44,806,707 66,541,074
Schedule <13
Admistrative Expenses ;
Advertisement & Publicity Expenses 916,781 768,752
Audit Fee ' 160,000 100,000
Books Nﬁwspﬁwr & Magzin 504,397 231,191
Conveyance Charges 426,294 331,510
Seminar & Function Expenses 1,718,075 1,896,600
FDP/Confrence/Incentive expenses 1,227,500 1,185,450
Support for Higher study 180,000 165,000
Hnstitutional Expenses 2,018,885 2,234,942 |
Legal & Professional Charges 450,180 528,733
Placement & Training Expenses 31506 134,300
_ {Office Expenseés . 156,352 745,243
{Postage & Telegram 190,352 207,294
Printing & Stationery 2,381,326 4,175,128
Scholarship & $ponsoship 132,039,785 158,552,944
Transporation Charges - 70,250
Telephone & Mobile Charges 768,741 880,228
Travelling Expenses 1,764,939 1,704,472
Loss on sale of vehicle 52,530
Mise. Expenses - 30,923
Honorium 1,442,000 1,705,942
i\fxliiaiion Charges 1,174,100 887,350
;::;isﬁdﬁ:jgtgipmses 6,5(30,00() 5,300,000
7 " otal 231,709 590.867
; 154,337,452 182,427,119
“ISchedule -16 ]
Financial Expenses
Bank Charges .
Interest ‘f"ogBaﬂk 374079 93,313
Total 7,767,850 14,342,999
8,141,929 14,436,312
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STFWAR UNIVERSITY, CHITTORGARH

S(Z’ HEDULE FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET {&S AT 31‘,03.2()21

Sl , . A 31/03/2020
 PARTICULARS ] L ool
Sehedule -1 :
Corpus Fund 105.255.000 103,403,000
{Opening Balance 6,425,000 1,850,000
Add: During the year 111 630,000 105,255,000
Schedute -2
. {Reserve & Surplus Account 19.693.163 813,159,538
, {Opening Balance it 106,533,625
* L LAdd: Surplus/(Deficit) for the year 1.012,152427 919,693,163
Sehedule -3 .
Secured & Unsecured Loans 122,625,493 129,382,226 |
Secured Loan ' 21060‘090 * 2,000,000
Uﬂﬁngﬂfd, Loan ‘24.625.4"3 131 ,3 82 .226
Schedule -4
Current Liabilities & Provisions 14,285,459 19,167,707
Tereditors For Expenses 9825,844 1,018,916
Sindry Payable 887;630 887,630
; Caution Money 10,713,739 11,098,219
Security Deposit 22’, 09.534 10,232,463
Provision For Expenses e by 119,256
Ggg‘fﬁ) ?}?le §73.034 460,715
« ", [TDS Payables 900, 0,607,438
" IMewar Education Society (Current A’() wggggg e :
Mewar University Aitummu Society . 6037{ e TR
Schedule - 6
Investment s :
FDR WithPunjab National Bank 1,807,817 1,807,817
FDR With State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 162,531 162,331
FDR With State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipu2 1,200,060 1,200,000
FDR With Corporation Bank 2,400,000 . 2,400,000
JP.D. Account with Govt. of Raj, 10,414,126 11,846,740
FDR with D. EL.ED 1.576.403 1,576,403
Flexi FDR With OBC 2,976,000 588,000
. {Flexi FDR With SBI 85,628 85,628
NEW FDR 2,500,000 .
FDR OBC Bank GZB : 132,836 . 125,240
FDR Corp. Bank GZB' 39,883,113 »37.163.813
o 63,138,454 56,956,172
; Me eg ’S?'(a
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: ‘ /532020
- T | 31/03/2021 | M
. [Sshedule -7 o
_iCurrent Assets and Loans & Advances 15,203,699 29,877,704
Prepaid Expenses 7202372 7452,372
Security Deposits 103,476,864 90,508,983
Sundry Advances 522,214,843 493,121,645
Fee Receivables _ P ; i |
GST Input 3,000,000 3,000,000
Income Tax Demand 3% "y 7’ 608 17,608
TCS mcc'ivables _ ; 5 ,280‘861 1892911
Tds receivables b 653486247 625,871,223
1Schedule :8
M‘Ww 3,202,275 2,033\,387
Cash in Hand 36.085.817 4,173,200

- IBatance With Scheduled Bank 39,388,002 6.206,587
Schedule -9 .

* |Miscellancous Expenditure 4 -
Opening Balance, - -
Less : Expenses Written Off = i
Schedule - 10 4
Fee Income 429,435,079 439,168,389
College Fees Received 6,156,610 2,973,598
Cs‘)unﬁe!lmg& Registration Fee 20’5 98.350 24310894
Academic & Other Fee 4»5511’90,039 466,452,881
S;fhedu!t* -11 i 48° 379

. {interest on {.’tax refund T 4218925
Ingome on FDR _ gLy 505172
Interest on PD Account with Gowt. 396,184 3

4 2,753,499 4,772,976
Schedule -12
Other Income :
Mise. Income 751,955 1,460,199
Donation Received 2,775,000 «  2.350,000 }
‘|Consultancy & Tranning Fees Income 6,170,592 4,785,100
PTG 9.697,547 8,595,299
{Schedule -13 )

tEmplovees Salaries & Benems .

JSalary & Allowances . 79,048,978 103,531,954
: . 79.048.978 103353‘3_5954

PARTICULARS | s | 31/03/2021 | 3170372020
2 ;S;e!uie-d' ' |
Maintenance oi: University Facilities
" ILaboratory Maintenance Charges 1,557,488 5,521,467
Maintenance of Electricity Equipment and Water Bodies/Facilit - 15,946,521 5,861,965
Guest House Maintenance 775,491 951,054




* |Gardening/Horticulture Maintenance 206,730 = 452,247
IBuildings Maintenance and housekeeping 2,930,209 3,691,550
Maintenance of Mess and Canteen 8,181,422 9,583,083
General Repair and Maintenance 17,220,053 13,026,091
- |Security Equipment’s Maintenance 2,762,692 3,220,442
Vehicle Maintenance 2,133,255 2.498.808
Totdl 41.713.861 44.806.707
- |Schedule -15 '
Admistrative Expenses
Advertisement & Publicity Expenses H58,329 916,781
Audit Fee ~ | 100,000 100,000
Books Newspaper & Magzin 267,000 . 594,397
Conveyance Charges 217,078 426,294 |
Seminar & Function Expenses 772,571 1,718,075
FDP/Confrente/Incentive expenses 1,132,500 1,227,500
Support for Higher study - 180,000
Institutional Expenses 836,127 2,018,885
|Legal & Professionat Charges 248,000 450,180
Placement & Training Expenses 126,500 3,506
Office Expenses 216,672 156,352
{Postage & Telegram 223,512 190,352
Printing & Stationery  ° 2,343,153 2,381,326
Chairman/Chancellor Scholarship & Spensoship 181,115,461 132,039,785
Telephone & Mobile Charges 325,227 768,741
y Travelling Expenses 1,272,042 1,764,939
Loss on sale of vehicle - 52,530
Honorium : 639,750 1,442,000
Afilliation Charges 444,633 1,174,100
Seed Money‘expenses 4,200,000 6,500,000
Pees subscription & 231,709 }
. Totl 195,158,555 154,337,432
iSchedule -16
Financial Expenses
l}aﬁk Charges 205,098 374,079
Jinterest To‘ Bank 4,324,176 7,767,850
. Total 4,529,274 8,141,929




MEWAR UNIVERSITY, CHITTORGARH

SCHEDULE FORMING PART

Sehedule « 6
Investment

2 PARTICULARS [ 31/03/2022 | 31/03/2021
Schedule -1
Corpus Fund
Opening Balance o 111,680,000 105,255,000
Add: During the year 6,300,000 6,425,000
Less: Utilized during the year (10.312.159 -
. 107,667,841 111,680,000
Schedule -2
Reserve & Surplus Account 1
Opening Balance 1,012,152,427 919,693,163
Add: Surplus/(Deficit) for the year 47,543,084 92,459,264
‘ : 4 1,059.695.511
Schedule -3
Secured & Unsecured Loans ’
“{Secured Loan 101,415,270 122,625,493
Unsecured Loan | - 2,000,000
101.415270 124.623.493
Schedule -4 i
" {Current Liabilities & Provisions . ’
Créditors For Expenses 12,570,370 14,285,459
Sundry Pavable 818,129 $25.844
Caution Money 887,630 887,630
Security Deposit 16,324,087 10,713,739
Prrovision For Expenses 16,504,035 22,109,534
(ST Payable 444,508 i
TDS Payables ™ 729,483 573,934
Mewar Education Society (Current A/C) (12,920) 10,900,976
Mewar University Alluminu Seciety (118:839) 278,061

48,236 483

60,878,177

|FDR With Punjab National Bank 1.807.817 1,807,817
FDR With State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 244,894 162,531
FDR With State Bank of Bikaner & Jaipur 1,679,962 1,200,000
FDR With Corporation Bank 2,400,000 2,400,000

é EDR with D. EL,ED ; 10,778,620 10,414,126
“DR With OBC GZB 1,576,403 1,576,40
P.D). Account with Govt. of Raj. | 683,000 s
Flexi FDR With SBI 85,628 2’933’233
NEW FDR, e 2
New RD with Union Bank . 2,300,000
Flexi FDR With OBC 3;;‘;;2% 24
FDR Corp: Bank GZB g HE A

rp: Ban ' 42,073,967 39,883,113
: 65,023,900 63.138.454




PARTICULARS 31/032022 { __31/03/2021
|Sehedule - 7
Current Assets and Loans & Am ances
Prepaid Expenses 626,922 15,203,699
Seécurity Deposits 10,596,373 7,292,372
Sundry Advances & Investments 121,481,794 103,476,864
“|Feé Receivables ' 453,837,815 522,214,843
income Tax Demand 3,000,000 3,000,000
TCS receivables 17,608 17,608
Tds receivables | o 2,280,861
5@,&6&’ 12 653,486.247
Sehedule <8
Cash &Bank Balance
Cash in Hand 1,704,660 3,202,275
{Balance With Scheduled Bank 76,313,236 36,085,817 |
» ! 78.0 :_7__:396 39.288.092
Schedule -9
Miscellaneous Expenditure
QOpening Balance - - -
1Less : Expenses Written Off - -
Schedule -10 .
Fee Income . .
College Fees Received” 523,815,376 429,435,079
|Counselling & Registration Fee 16,151,370 6,156,610
Achdemic & Other Fee 33,200,201 20,398,350
’ : 573.256.947 456.190.039
Sehedule <417
Interest on'L.Tax refund - -
Income on FDR 8,564,205 2,357,315
Interest on PD Account with Gowi. 364.494 196.184
¢ 8,928,789 2.753.499
{Schedule -12 E
QOiher Income
I(:;onsuliancy & Tranning !ncome 2,469,492 6.170.592
. {Danation Received 3,062 775,
Misc. Income 062,000 2,775,000
: i 1,615,215 751,955
, 7,146,707 9,697,547
- iSchedule -13 7 ;
Wmmmmm
ary & Allowances 110,189,124 79,048,978
110,189,124 79.048.978
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PARTICULARS ! ’ 1 3140372022 | 317032021
‘Sciwdme 14 '

Maintenance of University Facilitie X .
Laboratory Maintenance Charges " ‘ 5,361,641 ' 1,557,488
Maintenance of Electricity Equipment and Water Bodies/Faciliti 6,665,746 5,946,521
Guest House Maintenance : 579,839 775,491
Gardening/Horticulture Maintenance | 599,004 o 206,730
Buildings Maintenance and housekeeping 2,969,625 2,930,209
Maintenance of Mess and Canteen ' 11,142,020 8,181,422
General Repair and Maintenance 26,608,267 17,220,053
|Security Equipment’s Maintenance 1 . 3,047,318 2,762,692
Vehicle Maintenance ’ 3,023,459 2,133,255
' Total 59.296.919 41713861 |
" |Admistrative Expenses ; _
Advertisement & Publicity Expenses 3 ' 977,966 658,329
Audit Fee e - , 1000000 -« 100,000
Books Newspaper & Magzin 559,859 267,000
Conveyance Charges ) I . ’ 861,099 217,078
Seminar & Function Expenses " 1,025,385 4 772,571
FDP/Confrence/Incentive expenses 1,259,500 ; 1,132,500
Support for Higher study e 2,150,000 .
Institutional Expenses ’ L 1,762,995 836,127
Legal & Professional Charges 602,880 248,000
Placement & Training Expenses ; 145,000 . 126,500
JOffice Ex;mnses ; 243,828 216,672
Postage & Telegram : i 407,676 223,512
Printing & Stationery ; 2,090,218 2,343,153
N Chairman/Chancellor Scholarship & Sponsoship - . 179,402,329 181,115,461
Fess receivables Wiolf 102,342,350 »
Telephone & Mobile Charges 1,057,554 395,221
Travelling Expenses ol : 1,609,367 ; 1,272,042
< fHonorium - . 773,000 : 639,750
AfiJliation Charges 267,986 444,633
Seed money expenses ' 7,308,000 4,200,000
 Total : i 304.946.993 195,158,555
Schedule -13 4
Financial Expenses : ;
Bank charges . : i ;
Interest To Bank - ; . 963,510 205,098
Total i 3,053,350 4,324,176
4,016,860 4529274
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